

City of Donaldsonville

LEROY J. SULLIVAN, SR., MAYOR

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev.CharlesBrown, Sr.,District4 Michael Sullivan, Sr., District5

DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL AGENDA TUESDAY, MARCH 9, 2021 | 6:00 P.M.

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a City Council meeting on Tuesday, March 9, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. INVOCATION
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. AGENDA AMENDMENTS
- 5. ADOPTION OF MINUTES (January 26, 2021 and January 29, 2021)
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 7. MAYOR'S REPORT
 - a. Ascension Parish Sheriff's Office monthly report
 - b. Public Works monthly report/ Spencer Harvey
 - c. Fire Department monthly report/ Fire Chief Adam Gautreaux
 - d. Code Enforcement Report/Murray Walker
 - e. Municipal Water Pollution Prevention Audit & Resolution/Curtis Environmental
 - f. Temporary Construction Servitude For Bayou Laforuche Enhancements
- 8. ORDINANCES/Introduction

ORDINANCE 2021-03

WHEREAS the Donaldsonville Council desires to implement a workplace substance abuse policy in line with the standards of the National Pipeline Safety Administration and provide for one uniform drug policy for all employees of the City of Donaldsonville

9. EXECUTIVE SESSION

a. City of Donaldsonville vs George Thompson

10. ADJOURNMENT